4Years.As we realize that helpful existence of PV is 25years 

and we determined the compensation back time of PV is 4 

years so by subtracting valuable life to pay-back period and 

afterward the distinction in bill sum we can get the benefit of 

5,44,32,000(Five Crores Forty-Four lakhs thirty-two 

thousand Rupees). 

Selection of suitable location for installing PV arrays:   

From the field visit of the industry suitable location 

for PV installations is selected on building of refrigeration 

and dairy maintenance blocks.  

The conceivable place for establishment of PV modules are: